Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	WILLIAM & DEBORA	AH MARCHANT		
Parcel Number(s):	21831140101			
Assessment Year:	2021	Pet	ition Number: 21-0)160
Having considered Sustains	the evidence presented overrules th	d by the parties in the determination of	'	d hereby:
Assessor's True a	nd Fair Value Detern	nination <u>E</u>	OE True and Fair	Value Determination
⊠ Land	\$ 124,700			\$ 124,700
Improvement			Improvements	\$ 0
☐ Minerals	\$		Minerals	\$
Personal Property \$			Personal Proper	ty \$
TOTAL:	\$ 124,700	-	TOTAL:	\$ 124,700
buildable lot. He st The Board finds tha		vill need to grant a not provide clear, c	ccess to this parcel the ogent, and convincing	nrough their adjacent property. ng evidence sufficient to
Dated this2 nd _	day of	May ,	2023	
A-F			latte A	Aller .
Diane Pust, Vice Ch	nairman	R	uth J. Elder, Clerk o	f the Board
		NOTICI	C	
with them at I thirty days of	n be appealed to the Sta PO Box 40915, Olympi the date of mailing of the State Board of Tax A	a, WA 98504-0915 this order. The appe	or at their website at	hal or informal appeal https://bta.wa.gov within from either your county

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	WILLIAM & DEBORAH MARCHAN	ΙΤ	
Parcel Number(s):	21831140500		
Assessment Year:	2021	Petition Number: 21-016	1
Having considered Sustains	the evidence presented by the partie	es in this appeal, the Board hon of the assessor.	ereby:
Assessor's True an	nd Fair Value Determination	BOE True and Fair Val	ue Determination
∠ Land	\$_216,100	∠ Land	\$ 216,100
	228,300		\$ 228,300
Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$
Personal Prop		Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 444,400	TOTAL:	\$ 444,400
	oners did not provide clear, cogent, otion of correctness and to warrant a		ficient to overcome the
Dated this 2 nd	day of May		
Diane Pust, Vice Ch	airman	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of th	e Board
	2100		
with them at F thirty days of assessor or the	be appealed to the State Board of Ta PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504- the date of mailing of this order. The E State Board of Tax Appeals.	0915 or at their website at http appeal forms are available fro	ps://bta.wa.gov within om either your county
To ask about the availal	bility of this publication in an alternate form	nat for the visually impaired, plea	se call 1-800-647-7706.

Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (5/25/2017)